

## Information to the Shareholders

## CS Prime Select Trust (Lux)

R.C.S. Luxembourg B 69.054

Registered office: 5, rue Jean Monnet, L-2180 Luxembourg

(the "Company")

Notice is hereby given to the shareholders of the subfunds of the Company, that in the context of the restructuring of Credit Suisse Group AG, the Company has decided to align the subfunds as follows, it being understood that the Prospectus will be amended accordingly as soon as practicable.

Notice is hereby given to the shareholders of the Company that, whereas the sole shareholder of Credit Suisse Fund Management S.A. (the "**AIFM**") has changed from Credit Suisse Holding Europe (Luxembourg) S.A. to Credit Suisse Asset Management International Holding AG back in December 2016, the new and final shareholder of the AIFM as a result of the restructuring measures taken within Credit Suisse Group AG is now Credit Suisse Asset Management & Investor Services (Schweiz) Holding AG, which is ultimately owned by Credit Suisse Group AG, with effect as of 24 March 2017.

Shareholders should note that, once updated, the new prospectus of the Company as well as the articles of incorporation may be obtained in accordance with the provisions of the prospectus at the registered office of the Company.

Luxembourg, 28 April 2017

The Company